PRESS RELEASE

VINCENT DE VALLIERE APPOINTED MANAGING DIRECTOR, INVESTMENT BANKING COVERAGE, LIFE SCIENCES & TECH, FOR BNP PARIBAS IN SWITZERLAND

BNP Paribas continues to build out its Investment Banking franchise in Switzerland. Vincent de Vallière is appointed Managing Director, Investment Banking Coverage, Life Sciences & Tech, based in Zurich. Vincent de Vallière reports to Enna Pariset, Head of Corporate & Institutional Banking Switzerland.



During his 25-year career Vincent worked in Investment Banking for UBS and Credit Suisse, spent ten years with Novartis as Global Head of Corporate Finance in Basel and most recently advised digital banks in Switzerland, Sygnum and SEBA.

« Vincent's appointment supports our commitment to further strengthen our Investment Banking capabilities in Switzerland and in particular in Life Sciences & Tech. These two sectors, which are undergoing unprecedented disruption and change, driven by new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence (AI), Big data,

Blockchain, 5G and the Web, are priority sectors under the Corporate & Institutional Banking Switzerland Growth Plan», Enna Pariset commented.

BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With almost 1,300 employees and 3 offices in Geneva, Zurich and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a leading European bank in Switzerland for corporate, institutional and private clients.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line: To be the privileged partner of corporate and institutional clients, to accompany them in their development in Europe and *internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.*

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and service for our private clients and entrepreneurs. The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our clients the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments. By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to a sustainable and responsible growth.

Since 2015, BNP Paribas is also an active member at the Swiss Structured Products Association SSPA.



@BNPParibas_CH



Media Relations:

Anna Franziska Becher: **annafranziska.becher@bnpparibas.com** +41(0) 58 212 66 65 Laurence Anthony: **laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com** +41 (0)58 212 97 62



The bank for a changing world